City of Thayer PO Box 157 Thayer, KS 66776 620-839-5353 620-839-5387 – Fax

Regular Meeting May 11th, 2022

Mayor Josey Leck called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. Council members present; Randy John, Rayce Stiles, and Anna Gindlesberger, also present were City Maintenance Chad Raida, City Clerk Nancy Trout

Said Pledge of Allegiance

Approve Agenda – Randy made and Rayce 2nd motion to approve agenda with the following additions, Booster Club, Museum, Fire Dept. hauling water, Election/voting, and Attorney. Minutes – Rayce made and Anna 2nd motion to accept minutes. Bills – Randy made and Rayce 2nd motion to approve bills.

. . .

Public Comments -

Old Business:

KDOT – Anna made Randy 2nd motion to proceed with annexing right away.

 Library – Holly Powers was present to talk about MOU between city and library. Anna made and Rayce 2nd motion to sign MOU that library presented.

 Comments – take off agenda

 Utility Ordinance – take off agenda

 Dogs – Anna made and Rayce 2nd motion to appoint Chad Raida as Animal Control officer.

New Business:

Trees over streets – after discussion Randy made and Anna 2nd the motion to get bids to trim trees. **Museum** – Anna made and Randy 2nd motion to pay half the cost of \$4125.00 for over hangs for outside of museum. **Fire Dept. hauling water – table Election/voting** – Anna made and Randy 2nd motion to move voting place to community building at the park. **Booster Club** – Anna made and Rayce 2nd motion to donate \$2000.00 for fireworks for the 4th of July celebration. **Attorney** – table until next meeting

Update -

Anna made and Rayce 2nd the motion to adjourn meeting, Meeting adjourned at 7:46 p.m.